SHIELD WALL™
COMPONENTS CATALOGUE
Temporary, reusable modular wall system for dust control
during construction and renovation in critical care environments
ABATEMENT TECHNOLOGIES
LEADERS IN CLEAN AIR

ABATEMENT TECHNOLOGIES
LEADERS IN CLEAN AIR
14 SHIELD WALL™ COMPONENTS
CATALOGUE
SHIELD WA LL ™
PARTS LIST
STANDARD PANELS WIDTH MIN / MAX HEIGHT DIMENSIONS CLASSIC PART NUMBER  CLEAR PART NUMBER CORE PART NUMBER
12” Panel 12” 84” / 123” 12”W x 84”T x 2”D SW-P12W SW-P12C SW-CORE-P12
18” Panel 18” 84” / 123” 18”W x 84”T x 2”D SW-P18W SW-P18C SW-CORE-P18
24” Panel 24” 84” / 123” 24”W x 84”T x 2”D SW-P24W SW-P24C SW-CORE-P24
36” Panel 36” 84” / 123” 36”W x 84”T x 2”D SW-P36W SW-P36C SW-CORE-P36
48” Panel 48” 84” / 123” 48”W x 84”T x 2”D SW-P48W SW-P48C SW-CORE-P48
24” Panel, White with Exhaust Port 24” 84” / 123” 24”W x 84”T x 2”D SW-EP24W SW-EP24C SW-CORE-EP24
3’ EXTENSIONS WIDTH MIN / MAX HEIGHT DIMENSIONS CLASSIC PART NUMBER  CLEAR PART NUMBER CORE PART NUMBER
12” Panel 12” 36” 12”W x 36”H x 2”D SW-P12W-X3 SW-P12C-X3 SW-CORE-P12-X3
18” Panel 18” 36” 18”W x 36”H x 2”D SW-P18W-X3 SW-P18C-X3 SW-CORE-P18-X3
24” Panel 24” 36” 24”W x 36”H x 2”D SW-P24W-X3 SW-P24C-X3 SW-CORE-P24-X3
36” Panel 36” 36” 36”W x 36”H x 2”D SW-P36W-X3 SW-P36C-X3 SW-CORE-P36-X3
48” Panel 48” 36” 48”W x 36”H x 2”D SW-P48W-X3 SW-P48C-X3 SW-CORE-P48-X3
DOORS TYPE DETAILS CLASSIC PART NUMBER  CLEAR PART NUMBER CORE PART NUMBER
32” Wide Hinged In a 36” panel, key locking lever handle set and door closer
(36”W frame X 80”H x 32W Door) SW-D32W SW-D32C SW-CORE-D32
44” Wide Hinged In a 48” panel, key locking lever handle set and door closer
(48”W frame X 80”H x 44”W Door) SW-D44W SW-D44C SW-CORE-D44
42” Wide Sliding Self closing, 42” sliding door in a 48” panel
(48”W frame X 80”H x 42”W Door) SW-DS42W SW-DS42C SW-CORE-DS42
54” Wide Sliding Self closing, 54” sliding door in a 60” panel
(60”W frame X 80”H x 54”W Door) SW-DS54W SW-DS54C SW-CORE-DS54
PANEL CORNERS MIN / MAX HEIGHT PART NUMBER
Corner, Fixed 90° Inside 84”/123” SW-CFI
Corner, Hinged Universal 84”/123” SW-CHU
T-Connection Outward 84”/123” SW-TO
T-Connection Inward 84”/123” SW-TI
ABATEMENT TECHNOLOGIES
LEADERS IN CLEAN AIR
15 SHIELD WALL™ COMPONENTS
CATALOGUE
EXHAUST PORTS COLLAR SIZE DIMENSIONS PART NUMBER
8” Exhaust Plate 8” 15”W x 15”T x 3”D SW-EX08
10” Exhaust Plate 10” 15”W x 15”T x 3”D SW-EX10
12” Exhaust Plate 12” 15”W x 15”T x 3”D SW-EX12
EXHAUST PORT KITS DIMENSIONS PART NUMBER
Exhaust Kit, 2 Frames with Security Plate and Plastic Knob 16.5”W x 16.5”T x 2”D SW-EXK
Exhaust / Intake Plate with Diffuser and 2” Pleated Filter 20”W x 20”T x 3”D SW-EXD
HARDWARE AND CONNECTORS PART NUMBER
Shield Drop In Panel Connectors, 10/PK SW-HWDC10
Shield Panel Clamp, 10pk. SW-HWPC10
Shield Ceiling Clamp, 10pk. SW-HWCG10
Shield Ceiling Clamp Slim, 10pk. SW-HWCG10S
Hardware Floor Bracket, 10/pk SW-HWFB10
Ceiling Bracket for Drywall, 10/pk SW-HWCD10
Shield Panel Bracket, 10/pk (Original 4 finger design) SW-HWPB10
Shield Height Shims 30/pk (Original design) SW-HWS30
WALL SEALS & ADAPTERS PART NUMBER
Wall Seal Extension Kit - LH & RH Extends up to 3.5” SW-WSA
Wall Seal Kit, Extended - For Drywall SW-WSED
Wall Seal 3” Extended, Metal with Foam - L & R SW-WSE3